ARCEIVE AMAX EXPLORATION, INC. USer the pre-

A SUBSIDIARY OF AMAX INC.

1707 COLE BOULEVARD • GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401 • [303] 234-9020 • TELEX: 45-556

CERTIFIED MAIL #1790205 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

October 28, 1981

Ъ

Mr. Bernard Moroz District Supervisor U.S. Geological Survey 4600 Kietzke Lane Building D, Suite 137 Reno, Nevada 89502

Re: AMAX Exploration, Inc. McCoy Unit, Churchill County, Nevada

Log Submittal for Hole Nos. 25-9 and 38-9

Dear Mr. Moroz:

With regard to AMAX Exploration, Inc.'s McCoy Unit, please find enclosed, in duplicate, the following information:

- 1) Lithologic log (final) for Hole No. 25-9
- 2) Temperature log (final) for Hole No. 25-9
- 3) Well log showing results of SP, Gamma and Resistivity surveys which were run
- 4) Lithologic log (final) for Hole No. 38-9
- 5) Temperature log (final) for Hole No. 38-9
- 6) Well log showing results of SP, Gamma and Resistivity surveys which were run

Please acknowledge receipt of this data by signing the enclosed copy of this letter and returning same to me.

Mr. Bernard Moroz October 28, 1981 Page Two

If I may be of further assistance, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

AMAX EXPLORATION, INC.

Carpan - Moles aux.

Carolyn J. Holtgrewe Permit Assistant

CJH/c Enclosures

Received this  $\frac{\partial \mathcal{R} \mathcal{D}}{\partial \mathcal{R}}$  day of breacher , 1981 Derenand No By , 5771-057  $\mathcal{P}_{\iota}$ nethron  $\diamond$ Title

ŗ,